
 
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 

 

FORRESTER & WORTH, PLLC 

3636 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 700 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA  85012 
TELEPHONE (602) 258-2728 
FACSIMILE (602) 271-4300 

 S. CARY FORRESTER (006342) 
 E-MAIL SCF@FWLAWAZ.COM  

ATTORNEYS FOR THE LEWIS TRUST 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

In re: 
 
MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona 
corporation,                                                   
 
  Debtor.  
 

  Chapter 11      (converted from Chapter 7)   
  
 Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-PHX-RJH  
  

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF THE 
LEWIS TRUST’S APPLICATION FOR 
ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 
CLAIM PURSUANT TO SECTION 
503(b) OF THE BANKRUPTCY CODE
 

 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that William C. Lewis, as trustee of the William C. 

Lewis Trust dated August 1, 1989, as amended (the “Lewis Trust”), by and through his 

undersigned counsel, hereby withdraws his Application for Allowance and Payment of 

Administrative Expense Claim Pursuant to Section 503(b) of the Bankruptcy Code filed 

on July 6, 2009. 

 
DATED this 13th day of November, 2009. 
 

FORRESTER & WORTH, PLLC 

 
SCF 006342     
S. Cary Forrester 
Attorneys for the Lewis Trust 



 

 
 

COPY of the foregoing served via e-mail 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

this 13th day of November, 2009, upon: 
 
Cathy Reece, Esq. 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913 
Attorneys for Official Committee 
of Investors 
creece@fclaw.com  
 
Carolyn J. Johnsen 
Bradley J. Stevens 
Jennings, Strouss & Salmon, P.L.C. 
The Collier Center, 11th Floor 
201 East Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-2385 
Attorneys for the Debtor 
bstevens@jsslaw.com 
cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com 
 
 

Randy Nussbaum, Esq. 
Dean M. Dinner, Esq. 
Nussbaum & Gillis PC 
14500 N. Northsight Blvd., Suite 116 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-0011 
Attorneys for Official Committee 
of Unsecured Creditors 
rnussbaum@nussbaumgillis.com  
ddinner@nussbaumgillis.com  
 
Jonathan E. Hess, Esq. 
Office of the United States Trustee 
230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204 
Phoenix, Arizona  85003 
jon.e.hess@usdoj.gov  
 

 
 
/s/ Mary L. Ligouri    
Mary L. Ligouri 
 
 

 2


	FORRESTER & WORTH, PLLC
	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
	FORRESTER & WORTH, PLLC



