1	FORRESTER & WORTH, PLLC		
1 2	3636 North Central Avenue, Suite 700		
2	PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012 TELEPHONE (602) 258-2728		
4	FACSIMILE (602) 271-4300 S. CARY FORRESTER (006342) E-MAIL <u>SCF@FWLAWAZ.COM</u>		
5	ATTORNEYS FOR THE LEWIS TRUST		
6	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
7	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
8	In re:	Chapter 11 (converted from Chapter 7)	
9	MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-PHX-RJH	
10	corporation,	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF THE	
11	Debtor.	LEWIS TRUST'S APPLICATION FOR	
12		ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE	
13		CLAIM PURSUANT TO SECTION 503(b) OF THE BANKRUPTCY CODE	
14			
15	NOTICE IS HEDEDV CIVEN that William C. Lamba at the start of the William C.		
16	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that William C. Lewis, as trustee of the William C.		
17	Lewis Trust dated August 1, 1989, as amended (the "Lewis Trust"), by and through his undersigned counsel, hereby withdraws his Application for Allowance and Payment of		
18	Administrative Expense Claim Pursuant to Section 503(b) of the Bankruptcy Code filed		
19			
20	on bury 0, 2009.		
21	DATED this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2009.		
22		FORRESTER & WORTH, PLLC	
23			
24		SCF 006342	
25		S. Cary Forrester Attorneys for the Lewis Trust	

1	COPY of the foregoing served via e-mail this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of November, 2009, upon:	
2		Den des Maarde anna - Es a
3	Cathy Reece, Esq. Fennemore Craig, P.C.	Randy Nussbaum, Esq. Dean M. Dinner, Esq. Nussbaum & Gillis PC
4	3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913	14500 N. Northsight Blvd., Suite 116
5	Attorneys for Official Committee	Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-0011
6	of Investors creece@fclaw.com	Attorneys for Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
7	creece wretaw.com	rnussbaum@nussbaumgillis.com
8	Carolyn J. Johnsen Bradley J. Stevens	ddinner@nussbaumgillis.com
9	Jennings, Strouss & Salmon, P.L.C.	Jonathan E. Hess, Esq.
10	The Collier Center, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor 201 East Washington Street	Office of the United States Trustee 230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204
11	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2385	Phoenix, Arizona 85003
12	Attorneys for the Debtor bstevens@jsslaw.com	jon.e.hess@usdoj.gov
13	cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com	
13		
15	/o/ Momy L. Licouri	
16	<u>/s/ Mary L. Ligouri</u> Mary L. Ligouri	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		